Schedule of the Second Apportionment for Title lll, Part A

English Language Acquisition, Language Enhancement, and Academic Achievement for English Learner Students

Every Student Succeeds Act

Fiscal Year 2023-24

County
Code

District
Code

School
Code

Funded
Charter
School

Number

2023-24
Revised 2nd
Allocation  Apportionmen

Service
Location
Field

Local Educational
Agency

Amount t

Full CDS Code
Ventura 56724470000000
Ventura 56724540000000
Ventura 56725460000000
Ventura 56725610000000
Ventura 56726030000000
Ventura 56726520000000
Ventura 56737590000000
Ventura 56738740000000
Ventura 56768280000000
Ventura 56725536120620
Statewide Total

California Department of Education
School Fiscal Services Division
December 2023

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

72447
72454
72546
72561
72603
72652
73759
73874
76828
72553

0000000
0000000
0000000
0000000
0000000
0000000
0000000
0000000
0000000
6120620

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
0464

lof1l

72447  Briggs Elementary $23,036 $6,886
72454 Fillmore Unified $111,589 $27,137
72546 Oxnard Union High $360,527 $109,214
72561  Rio Elementary $250,053 $74,347
72603 Simi Valley Unified $235,067 $10,732
72652  Ventura Unified $275,814 $97,798
73759  Conejo Valley Unified $241,136 $9,437
73874 Oak Park Unified $24,770 $9,515
76828  Santa Paula Unified $205,096 $41,134
C0464  University Preparation $14,119 $10,649
$1,741,207 $396,849
VCOE
DD 1.16.24
CR218959
010-8290-4203
601-9510-0000
VOUCHER ID INVOICE 1ID
00395973 23-14346 11-30-2023
AMOUNT PAID

——— —————— —————— —— i — — - e e = =

$3968492.00


gguerrero
Text Box
VCOE
DD 1.16.24
CR218959
010-8290-4203
601-9510-0000


CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT TONY THURMOND
STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF

oF EDUCATION PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

1430 N STReeT, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5901 ¢ 916-319-0800 ® WWW.CDE.CA.GOV

December 18, 2023

Dear County Superintendents of Schools:

Second Apportionment for Title Ill, Part A
English Language Acquisition, Language Enhancement, and
Academic Achievement for English Learner Students
Every Student Succeeds Act
Fiscal Year 2023-24

This apportionment, in the amount of $18,287,646, is made from federal funds provided
to the state under Title Ill, Part A of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of
1965, as amended by the Every Student Succeeds Act (Public Law 114-95). Title Ill,
Part A English Learner funds are apportioned to local educational agencies (LEASs) to
provide supplementary academic support and educational services to English learner
students. Access additional information relating to the apportionment of Title Ill, Part A
funds for fiscal year 2023—-24 at https://cde.ca.gov/fg/fo/r14/el23apptoverview.asp.
Warrants will be mailed to each county treasurer approximately three weeks from the
date of this letter.

Information about the program, allocation, apportionments, grant award identification,
applicable federal rules and regulations, and the grant award period are posted on the
California Department of Education (CDE) Funding Results page at
https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/fo/r14/el23result.asp.

This apportionment provides payments to LEAs that reported their cash balance for the
program in October 2023, via the Cash Management Data Collection system, and met
other program requirements.

County superintendents were notified of this apportionment by email sent to their
CDEfisc email addresses. The CDE requested that the email be forwarded to all school
districts and charter schools in the county, and included the links to this letter and the
accompanying apportionment schedule posted on the CDE web page at
https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/aal/cal.



http://cde.ca.gov/fg/fo/r14/el23apptoverview.asp
https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/fo/r14/el23result.asp
https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/aa/ca/

December 18, 2023
Page 2

If you have program-related questions regarding Title IIl, Part A, please contact Geoffrey
Ndirangu, Education Programs Consultant, Language Policy and Leadership Office, by
email at gndirang@cde.ca.gov or visit the CDE web page at
https://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/el/t3/el.asp. For questions concerning this apportionment or
the Title Ill, Part A allocation amounts, please contact the Categorical Allocations and
Audit Resolution Office, by email at CAAR@cde.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Elisabett Dearstyne

Elizabeth Dearstyne, Director
School Fiscal Services Division

ED:da


mailto:gndirang@cde.ca.gov
https://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/el/t3/el.asp
mailto:CAAR@cde.ca.gov

County Summary of the Second Apportionment for Title lll, Part A

English Language Acquisition, Language Enhancement, and Academic Achievement for English Learner Students
Every Student Succeeds Act

Fiscal Year 2023-24

County County County
Code Treasurer Invoice # Total Voucher ID
56 Ventura 23-14346 11-30-2023 $396,849 00395973
Statewide Total $396,849

California Department of Education
School Fiscal Services Division
December 2023



	2023-24 EL Appt2
	Title III EL FY23 Appt 02 2.pdf
	2023-24 Title III EL County

	Title III EL FY23 Appt 02 (Ltr).pdf
	Second Apportionment for Title III, Part A English Language Acquisition, Language Enhancement, and Academic Achievement for English Learner Students Every Student Succeeds Act Fiscal Year 2023–24




