Schedule of the Second Apportionment for Title III, Part A

English Language Acquisition, Language Enhancement, and Academic Achievement for English Learner Students **Every Student Succeeds Act**

Fiscal Year 2023-24

County Name	Full CDS Code	County Code	District Code	School Code	Funded Charter School Number	Service Location Field	Local Educational Agency	2023–24 Revised Allocation Amount	2nd Apportionmen
									Φ0.000
Ventura	56724470000000	56	72447	0000000	N/A	72447	Briggs Elementary	\$23,036	\$6,886
Ventura	56724540000000	56	72454	0000000	N/A	72454	Fillmore Unified	\$111,589	\$27,137
Ventura	56725460000000	56	72546	0000000	N/A	72546	Oxnard Union High	\$360,527	\$109,214
Ventura	56725610000000	56	72561	0000000	N/A	72561	Rio Elementary	\$250,053	\$74,347
Ventura	56726030000000	56	72603	0000000	N/A	72603	Simi Valley Unified	\$235,067	\$10,732
Ventura	56726520000000	56	72652	0000000	N/A	72652	Ventura Unified	\$275,814	\$97,798
Ventura	56737590000000	56	73759	0000000	N/A	73759	Conejo Valley Unified	\$241,136	\$9,437
Ventura	56738740000000	56	73874	0000000	N/A	73874	Oak Park Unified	\$24,770	\$9,515
Ventura	56768280000000	56	76828	0000000	N/A	76828	Santa Paula Unified	\$205,096	\$41,134
Ventura	56725536120620	56	72553	6120620	0464	C0464	University Preparation	\$14,119	\$10,649
Statewide Total								\$1,741,207	\$396,849

California Department of Education School Fiscal Services Division December 2023

VCOE DD 1.16.24 CR218959 010-8290-4203 601-9510-0000

VOUCHER ID INVOICE ID 00395973 23-14346 11-30-2023 AMOUNT PAID \$396849.00

TONY THURMOND

STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

1430 N STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5901 • 916-319-0800 • WWW.CDE.CA.GOV

December 18, 2023

Dear County Superintendents of Schools:

Second Apportionment for Title III, Part A English Language Acquisition, Language Enhancement, and Academic Achievement for English Learner Students Every Student Succeeds Act Fiscal Year 2023–24

This apportionment, in the amount of \$18,287,646, is made from federal funds provided to the state under Title III, Part A of the Elementary and Secondary Education Act of 1965, as amended by the Every Student Succeeds Act (Public Law 114–95). Title III, Part A English Learner funds are apportioned to local educational agencies (LEAs) to provide supplementary academic support and educational services to English learner students. Access additional information relating to the apportionment of Title III, Part A funds for fiscal year 2023–24 at https://cde.ca.gov/fg/fo/r14/el23apptoverview.asp. Warrants will be mailed to each county treasurer approximately three weeks from the date of this letter.

Information about the program, allocation, apportionments, grant award identification, applicable federal rules and regulations, and the grant award period are posted on the California Department of Education (CDE) Funding Results page at https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/fo/r14/el23result.asp.

This apportionment provides payments to LEAs that reported their cash balance for the program in October 2023, via the Cash Management Data Collection system, and met other program requirements.

County superintendents were notified of this apportionment by email sent to their CDEfisc email addresses. The CDE requested that the email be forwarded to all school districts and charter schools in the county, and included the links to this letter and the accompanying apportionment schedule posted on the CDE web page at https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/aa/ca/.

December 18, 2023 Page 2

If you have program-related questions regarding Title III, Part A, please contact Geoffrey Ndirangu, Education Programs Consultant, Language Policy and Leadership Office, by email at gndirang@cde.ca.gov or visit the CDE web page at https://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/el/t3/el.asp. For questions concerning this apportionment or the Title III, Part A allocation amounts, please contact the Categorical Allocations and Audit Resolution Office, by email at CAAR@cde.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Dearstyne

Elizabeth Dearstyne, Director School Fiscal Services Division

ED:da

County Summary of the Second Apportionment for Title III, Part A
English Language Acquisition, Language Enhancement, and Academic Achievement for English Learner Students **Every Student Succeeds Act**

Fiscal Year 2023-24

County	County	County				
Code	Treasurer	Invoice #	Total	Voucher ID		
56	Ventura	23-14346 11-30-2023	\$396,849 00395973			
Statewide T	otal		\$396,849)		

California Department of Education School Fiscal Services Division December 2023